

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

No.PW-MDI(Padhar)E-Tender-NIT/2023-24- 20300-2

Dated:- 19/1/24

To

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell),
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject: - Publishing of tender notice.

Dear Sir,

Enclosed please find herewith the Tender Notice of work as given in the Notice Inviting Tender for uploading on department website as per notification Pr. Sec (PW) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No. PBW(B) A(3)1/2020 dated Shimla-2 the 16th July, 2021 as the work mentioned in the tender notice are urgent in nature and in public interest.

DA:- Notice Inviting Tender.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP PWD. at Padhar

Copy forwarded the Superintending Engineer, JNR Circle, HPPWD, Joginder Nagar for information please.

Copy forwarded to the Computer Cell O/O Executive Engineer (IT Cell), Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2 for information and further necessary action please.


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

**HIMACHAL PRADESH
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT**

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tender on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar on behalf of the Governor of Himachal Pradesh for the below noted works from eligible Contractors/firms registered in H.P.P.W.D. in appropriate class as per revised enlistment rules, so as to reach in this office on or before 03.02.2024 up to 12:00 Noon and the same shall be opened on the same day at 12:30 P.M. in the presence of the Contractors or their authorized representatives who may be present. The tender application will be received in this office on 01.02.2024 upto 10.00 A.M. to 1:00 P.M. and tender form can be held from this office against cash payment (Non Refundable) on 02.02.2024 from 2.00 P.M. to 5.00 P.M.

The tender shall accompany with Earnest Money which should be in the shape of NSC/Time Deposit/Saving Bank account in the Post Office/bank in H.P. duly pledged in the favour of undersigned.

Conditional tenders, telegraphic and tender without earnest money will not be entertained. The Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.I, HP. PWD., at Padhar reserves the right to accept or reject the tenders. The tender shall remain valid for 75 days from the date of opening of the tenders. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be local/ Gazetted Holiday the same shall be process on next date.

Sr. No.	Name of work.	Estimated Cost (in Rs.)	Earnest Money (in Rs.)	Cost of Tender Form (in Rs.)	Time
1	Improvement of Back spot on Kataula Batheri Arang road in Km 0/0 to 15/285. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 1/870 to 1/880)	4,71,376.97	9,400/-	350/-	One month
2	BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of Malwara Batheri road Km 1/230 to 1/840. (SH:- Construction of wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, (RHS, LHS and front side at R.D. 0/00 to 0/005, 0/00 to 0/008) (Job No. 1)	4,67,826.00	9,400/-	350/-	One month
3	BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of Malwara Batheri road Km 1/230 to 1/840. (SH:- Construction of wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, front side at R.D. 0/010 to 0/040) (Job No. 2)	4,75,916.00	9,500/-	350/-	One month
4	BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of Malwara Batheri road Km 1/230 to 1/840. (SH:- Construction of wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, along the khad Kuthar side at R.D. 0/00 to 0/041) (Job No. 3)	4,95,953.00	9,900/-	350/-	One month
5	BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of Malwara Batheri road Km 1/230 to 1/840. (SH:- Construction of wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, along the khad Kuthar side at R.D. 0/041 to 0/071) (Job No. 4)	3,68,935.00	7,400/-	350/-	One month
6	Construction of Playground of Govt. Senior Secondary School at Drang Tehsil Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/00 to 0/018) (Deposit work)	3,93,778.93	7,900/-	350/-	One month
7	Construction of Nandal Arnehar road Km 0/0 to 11/510. (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia Hume pipe culvert alongwith wing walls at R.D. 8/540).	2,61,690.99	5,200/-	350/-	One month

8	Construction of Nandal Arnehar road Km 0/0 to 11/510. (SH:- Construction of 900mm dia Hume pipe culvert alongwith wing walls at R.D. 8/090).	2,61,659.38	5,200/-	350/-	One month
9	Restoration of rain damages on Pakhari Galu Baragaon road Km 0/00 to 5/800. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/455 to 0/463 & 0/480 to 0/492)	4,05,316.11	8,100/-	350/-	One month
10	BSP/2023/959, R/O (Repair of) Road Nagin Kandha Road Km 0/00 to 2/00. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/00 to 0/010.80) (Deposit work)	2,43,804.91	4,900/-	350/-	One month
11	Annual repair and maintenance of HPPWD J.E. Residence at Kamand Distt. Mandi (H.P.) (SH:- Demolition of flooring, providing and fixing tiles work and distempering and painting work etc.)	2,40,162.81	4,800/-	350/-	One month
12	Restoration of rain damages due to laying of OFC by Indian Army NFS on Neri Duhaki Behandhar Gharan Road Km 0/00 to 17/810. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 14/516.80 to 14/522)	3,19,593.96	6,400/-	350/-	One month
13	Improvement of Black Spot on Padhar Balh road Km 0/00 to 18/500. (SH:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 15/180 to 15/190).	3,43,421.76	6,900/-	350/-	One month
14	Improvement of Black Spot on Padhar Balh road Km 0/00 to 18/500. (SH:- Removal of formation deficiencies at R.D. 15/0 to 15/225)	3,84,288.00	7,700/-	350/-	One month
15	Construction of Urla Kotropi Chukku Khajari road Km 0/0 to 16/600. (SH:- Construction of Breast wall at R.D. 12/410 to 12/435)	4,09,027.55	8,200/-	350/-	One month
16	A/R & M/O various N.R. Buidling under Padhar Sub-Division, HPPWD, Padhar. (SH:- Binding of old office record file of Divisional office) (Job No.1)	4,21,400.00	8,400/-	350/-	One month

1. Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The Contractor/Firm shall have his GST. No. & copy of the same be attached with the application.
2. The intending Contractor/Firm Should have attached copy of registration/renewal.
3. The earnest money & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
4. The tender form will be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works at the time of issue of tender forms. In this regard, contractor has to submit an affidavit that he is not having more two works.
5. Only two tenders form will be issued to the contractor/firms which may be noted.
6. The intending Contractors are requested to see the site of the work before submitting the tender.
7. The offer of the tender shall remain valid upto 75 days after the opening of tender.
8. The tender shall be awarded to the lowest bidder if his tendered amount is within limit of (+) 5% of the amount put to tender, otherwise the tender will be cancelled and recalled.
9. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/accept any or all the tenders without assessing any reason.


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. I,
 HPPWD., at Padhar Distt. Mandi (H.P.)
 on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 471376.97
 Earnest Money Rs:- 9400.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP, PWD, at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Improvement of Black Spot on Kataula Batheri Arang road in Km. 0/00 to 15/285. (Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 1/870 to 1/880).						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	49.80	Per cubic metre	461.00	22957.80	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Seven and Paise Eighty Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	96.53	Per cubic metre	4421.90	426846.01	Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Six and Paise One Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	11.30	Per cubic metre	1433.20	16195.16	Rupees Sixteen Thousand One Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Sixteen Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete : butment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia. (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical into twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614.709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Each	268.90	5378.00	Rupees Five Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Eight Only
Total in figure :					471376.97	Rupees Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Six and Paise Ninety
Total in Words :		Rupees Four Lakh Seventy One Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Ninety Seven Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. I,
 HP, PWD, at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 467826.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 9400.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.
Name of work :- BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of rain damages on Malawara Batheri road Km. 1/230 to 1/840. (Sub Head:- Construction of Wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, (RHS, LHS and front side at RD. 0/00 to 0/005, 0/00 to 0/008). (Job No. 1)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	90.73	Per cubic metre	485.30	44031.00	Rupees Forty Thousand Thirty One Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	182.16	Per cubic metre	2326.50	423795.00	Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five Only

Total in figure :

Total in Words :

Rupees Four Lakh Sixty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Six Only


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.1,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 475916.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 9500.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP, PWD, at Padhar.
Name of work :- ESP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of rain damages on Malawara Batheri road Km. 1/230 to 1/840. (Sub Head:- Construction of Wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, front side at RD. 0/010 to 0/040). (Job No. 2)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	107.40	Per cubic metre	485.30	52121.00	Rupees Fifty Two Thousand One Hundred Twenty One Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	182.16	Per cubic metre	2326.50	423795.00	Rupees Four Lakh Twenty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Five Only
Total in figure :					475916.00	Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen Only
Total in Words :					Rupees Four Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred Sixteen Only	


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. I,
 HP, PWD, at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 495953.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 9900.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of rain damages on Malawara Batheri road Km. 1/230 to 1/840. (Sub Head:- Construction of Wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, along the khad kuthar side at RD. 0/00 to 0/041). (Job No. 3)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	102.09	Per cubic metre	485.30	49544.00	Rupees Forty Thousand Five Hundred Forty Four Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	191.88	Per cubic metre	2326.50	446405.00	Rupees Four Lakh Forty Six Thousand Four Hundred Nine Only
Total in figure :					495953.00	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Three Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.1,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 368935.00
 Earnest Money Rs:- 7400.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP, PWD, at Padhar.						
Name of work :- BSP/2023/872, C/O (Construction of) Restoration of rain damages on Malawara Batheri road Km. 1/230 to 1/840. (Sub Head:- Construction of Wire crated Retaining wall on dumping site D/S of Bridge, along the khad kuthar side at RD. 0/041 to 0/071). (Job No. 4)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	87.15	Per cubic metre	485.30	42294.00	Rupees Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Four Only
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diameter G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	140.40	Per cubic metre	2326.50	326641.00	Rupees Three Lakh Twenty Six Thousand Six Hundred Forty One Only
Total in figure :						
					368935.00	Rupees Three Lakh Sixty Eight Thousand Nine Hundred
Total in Words :					Thirty Five Only	


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.I,
 HP, PWD, at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 393778.93
 Earnest Money Rs:- 7900.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Construction of Playground of Govt. Senior Secondary School at Drang Tehsil Padhar Distt Mandi (H.P.) (Sub Head: - Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/00 to 0/018). (Deposit work).						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	41.76	Per cubic metre	506.75	21161.88	Rupees Twenty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty One and Paise Eighty Eight Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:4:8 (one cement : four sand : eight graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	64.13	Per cubic metre	5499.15	352660.49	Rupees Three Lakh Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty and Paise Forty Nine Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.56	Per cubic metre	1811.45	13694.56	Rupees Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Four and Paise Fifty Six Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical into twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	20.00	Each	313.10	6262.00	Rupees Six Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Two Only
Total in figure :					393778.93	Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight
Total in Words :					Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Ninety Three Only	


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.I,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 261690.99
 Earnest Money Rs:- 5200.00
 Time :- One months

Tender Inviting Authority Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Construction of Nandal Arnehar road Km. 0/00 to 11/510 (Sub Head:- Construction of 900 mm dia Hume Pipe culvert alongwith wing walls at R.D. 8/540).						
Contract No.:-						
Name of Bidder/Bidding Firm/ Company:-						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including settling out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	49.09	Per cubic metre	461.00	22630.49	Rupees Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred Thirty and Paise Forty Nine Only
2	Providing and laying concrete Mechanically mixed and vibrated mix 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and plinths or similar works complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.21	Per cubic metre	4296.80	5199.13	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Thirteen Only
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete Grade-M-10 nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement : three sand : twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge	9.73	Per cubic metre	5622.00	54702.06	Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Two and Paise Six Only
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203 Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : Ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	32.04	Per cubic metre	4465.00	143058.60	Rupees One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Only
5	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete 900mm (Nine hundred millimetre) diameter pipe NP2 as per design for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement: two sand) but excluding excavations, protection works, back filling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per drawings and technical specifications for Rural roads clause 1101 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.50	Per running metre	3355.40	25165.50	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Fifty Only
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1206.3 with Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	5.37	Per cubic metre	1433.00	7695.21	Rupees Seven Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Five and Paise Twenty One Only
7	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614.709, 1204.3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00	Each	270.00	3240.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only
Total in Figure					261690.99	Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Six Hundred Ninety and Paise Nine Only
Rate in Words						Rupees Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Ninety and Paise Nine Only


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. I,
 HP.PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 261659.38
 Earnest Money Rs:- 5200.00
 Time :- One months

Tender Inviting Authority Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD at Padhar						
Name of work:- Construction of Nandal Amehar road Km. 0/00 to 11/510 (Sub Head:- Construction of 900 mm dia Hume Pipe culvert alongwith wing walls at R.D. 8/090).						
Contract No.:-						
Name of Bidder/Bidding Firm/ Company:-						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Estimated Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all Taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3	4	5	6	7
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	50.70	Per cubic metre	481.00	23372.70	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Seventy Only
2	Providing and laying concrete Mechanically mixed and vibrated mix 1:6:12 (one cement: six sand: twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundations and piers or similar works complete as per drawings and technical specification clause 802, 803, 1202 and 1203 and curing complete including the cost of form work and carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.21	Per cubic metre	4296.80	5199.13	Rupees Five Thousand One Hundred Ninety Nine and Paise Thirteen Only
3	Providing concrete for plain/reinforced concrete Grade-M-10 nominal mix 1:3:6 (one cement: three sand: twelve graded, crushed stone aggregate 20mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203 curing complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidental complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	9.73	Per cubic metre	5622.00	54702.06	Rupees Fifty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Two and Paise Six Only
4	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203, Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : Ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	32.04	Per cubic metre	4465.00	143058.60	Rupees One Lakh Forty Three Thousand Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Only
5	Providing and laying reinforced cement concrete 900mm (Nine hundred millimetre) diameter pipe NP2 as per design for culverts on first class bedding of granular material in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 (one cement: two sand) but excluding excavations, protection works, back filling, concrete and masonry works in head walls and parapets as per drawings and technical specifications for Rural roads clause 1101 including carriage of material within all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	7.50	Per running metre	3355.40	25165.50	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred Sixty Five and Paise Fifty Only
6	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1206.3 with Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	4.83	Per cubic metre	1433.00	6921.39	Rupees Six Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Thirty Nine Only
7	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical to twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204,3.7 including carriage of material and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00	Each	270.00	3240.00	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Forty Only
Total in Figure					261659.38	Rupees Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only
Rate in Words						Rupees Two Lakh Sixty One Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Nine and Paise Thirty Eight Only


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No. I,
 HP.PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 405316.11
 Earnest Money Rs:- 8100.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.	
Name of work :- Restoration of rain Damages on Pakhari Galu Baragaon road Km. 0/00 to 5/800. (Sub Head :- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/455 to 0/463 & 0/480 to 0492).	
Contract No. :	
Bidder Name :	

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	43.72	Per cubic metre	461.00	20154.92	Rupees Twenty Thousand One Hundred Fifty Four and Paise Ninety Two Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	76.98	Per cubic metre	4571.60	351921.77	Rupees Three Lakh Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty One and Paise Seventy Seven Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204 3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	16.32	Per cubic metre	1433.20	23389.82	Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine and Paise Eighty Two Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614, 709, 1204 3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	36.00	Each	273.60	9849.60	Rupees Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Sixty Only
Total in figure :					405316.11	Rupees Four Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen and Paise Eleven Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Four Lakh Five Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen and Paise Eleven Only				

Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No I,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 243804.91
 Earnest Money Rs:- 4900.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work :- BSP/2023/959, R/O (Repair of) Road Nagin Kandha Road Km. 0/00 to 2/00. (Sub Head:- Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 0/00 to 0/010.80). (Deposit work)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	25.92	Per cubic metre	461.00	11949.12	Rupees Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred Forty Nine and Paise Twelve Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	46.20	Per cubic metre	4475.60	206772.72	Rupees Two Lakh Six Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Seventy Two Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.96	Per cubic metre	1433.20	18574.27	Rupees Eighteen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Four and Paise Twenty Seven Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.00	Each	271.20	6508.80	Rupees Six Thousand Five Hundred Eight and Paise Eighty Only
Total in figure :					243804.91	Rupees Two Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety One Only
Total in Words :					Rupees Two Lakh Forty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Four and Paise Ninety One Only	


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.1,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 240162.81
Earnest Money Rs:- 4800.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP PWD at Padhar.

Name of work :- Annual repair and maintenance of HPPWD. J.E. Residence at kamand Distt. Mandi (H.P) (S.H-Demolition of flooring, providing and fixing tiles work and distempring and painting work etc.)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.
1	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metre (fifty metres) lead as per ,all complete including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.05	Per cubic metre	1196.85	7241.00	Rupees Seven Thousand Two Hundred Forty One Only
2	20 mm (twenty millimetre) thick cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (one cement : two coarse sand : four graded, crushed stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal size) finished with a floating coat of neat cement, including cement slurry, but excluding the cost of nosing of steps etcetera complete including curing and carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge	4.01	Per cubic metre	6310.50	25305.00	Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Three Hundred Five Only
3	Providing and laying vitrified tiles in different size 600x600(six zero zero into six zero zero) (thickness to be specified by manufacture), with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight)and conforming to IS :15622 of approved make, in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, over 12mm(Twelve millimetre) thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (one cement :three sand , jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm (three point three kilogram /per square metre) including grouting the joint with white cement & matching pigments complete upto all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	39.98	Per square metre	1387.50	55472.00	Rupees Fifty Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Two Only
4	Providing and laying vitrified tiles in different size 600x600(six zero zero into six zero zero) (thickness to be specified by manufacture), with water absorption less than 0.08% (zero point zero eight)and conforming to IS :15622 of approved brand manufacture in all colours & shade, in skirting, riser of steps, laid with cement based high polymer modified quick set tiles adhesive (water based) conforming to IS 15777, in average 6mm (six millimetre) thickness, including grouting of joints complete upto all floor level including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	27.87	Per square metre	1506.70	41992.00	Rupees Forty One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Two Only
5	Providing and fixing 18mm (eighteen millimetre) thick HDHR board medium density both side prelaminated board in shutter/shelves/cup board with screws and fitting completed including carriage of material with in all leads lifts and other incidentals and as per entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	33.54	Per square metre	2587.00	86767.98	Rupees Eighty Six Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Seven and Paise Ninety Eight Only
6	Wall painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade two or more coats on new work including carriage of material in all leads and lifts and other incidentals complete and as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	39.75	Per square metre	108.7	4320.83	Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty and Paise Eighty Three Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.
7	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, IS : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank complete in all respect including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	2968.00	2968.00	Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Eight Only
8	Providing and fixing White Vitreous china Orissa pattern W.C. pan of size 580x440 mm (five hundred eighty into four hundred forty millimetre) with integral type foot rests water closet squatting pan (Indian type W.C. pan) with 100 mm (one hundred millimetre) sand cast Iron P or S trap, 10 (ten) litre low level white P.V.C. flushing cistern, including flush pipe, with manually controlled device (handle lever) conforming to IS : 7231, with all fittings and fixtures complete including cutting and making good the walls and floors wherever required including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	4115.40	4115.00	Rupees Four Thousand One Hundred Fifteen Only
9	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings and clamps, including cutting and making good the walls etcetera internal work exposed on wall 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) diameter including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.40	per running metre	237.95	5806.00	Rupees Five Thousand Eight Hundred Six Only
10	Providing and fixing G.I. Union in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etcetera complete for new work 20 mm (twenty millimetre) including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	201.50	403.00	Rupees Four Hundred Three Only
11	Providing and fixing G.I. Equal Tee in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete new work 20 (twenty millimeter/mm) nominal bore including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	172.65	173.00	Rupees One Hundred Seventy Three Only
12	Providing and fixing 20 mm (twenty millimetre) nominal bore gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2.00	Each	679.30	1359.00	Rupees One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine Only
13	Providing and fixing G.I. Elow in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete new work 15 mm (fifteen millimeter) nominal bore including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	6.00	Each	155.30	932.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Thirty Two Only
14	Providing and fixing G.I. Equal Tee in G.I. pipe including cutting and threading the pipe and making long screws etc. complete new work 15 (fifteen millimeter/mm) nominal bore including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	Each	172.65	518.00	Rupees Five Hundred Eighteen Only
15	Providing and fixing 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) nominal bore gun metal gate valve with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	333.10	333.00	Rupees Three Hundred Thirty Three Only
16	Providing and fixing G.I. Extension nipple of approved make and quality (screwed end) 110mm (one one zero millimetre) including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	3.00	Each	49.35	148.00	Rupees One Hundred Forty Eight Only
	90 mm (ninety millimetre)	3.00	Each	73.4	220.00	Rupees Two Hundred Twenty Only

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes including GST in words.
17	Providing and fixing wash basin with C.I. brackets, 15 mm (fifteen millimetre) C.P. brass pillar taps, 32 mm (thirty two millimetre) C.P. brass waste of standard pattern, including painting of fittings and brackets, cutting and making good the walls wherever require including carriage of material with in all leads, lifts and other incidentals complete in all respect as per direction and satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.	1.00	Each	2089.35	2089.00	Rupees Two Thousand Eighty Nine Only
Total in figure :					240162.81	Rupees Two Lakh Forty Thousand One Hundred Sixty Two and Paise Eighty One Only
Total in Words :						


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No-1,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 319593.96
 Earnest Money Rs:- 6400.00
 Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.
 Name of work :- Restoration of rain Damages due to laying of OFC by Indian Army NFS on Neri Duhuki Behandhar Gharan Road Km. 0/00 to 17/810. (Sub Head: - Construction of Retaining wall at R.D. 14/516.80 to 14/522)

Contract No. :

Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	26.88	Per cubic metre	461.00	12391.68	Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Ninety One and Paise Sixty Eight Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : four sand : eight graded,crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	62.53	Per cubic metre	4548.00	284386.44	Rupees Two Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six and Paise Forty Four Only
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204,3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.48	Per cubic metre	1433.00	17883.84	Rupees Seventeen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Three and Paise Eighty Four Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia (one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical isto twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204 3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	18.00	Each	274.00	4932.00	Rupees Four Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Two Only
Total in figure :					319593.96	Rupees Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Six Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Three Lakh Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Six Only				


 Executive Engineer,
 Mandi Division No.I,
 HP. PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 343421.76
Earnest Money Rs:- 6900.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. I HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Improvement on Black Spot on Padhar Bath road km. 0/00 to 18/500 (S.H.- C/O Retaining wall at R.D. 15/180 to 15/190.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	35.80	Per cubic metre	461.00	16503.80	Rupees Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred Three and Paise Eighty Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802.803, 1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	66.74	Per cubic metre	4617.30	308158.60	Rupees Three Lakh Eight Thousand One Hundred Fifty Eight and Paise Sixty Only
3	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical into twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614, 709, 1204, 3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	12.00	Each	273.40	3280.80	Rupees Three Thousand Two Hundred Eighty and Paise Eighty Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	10.80	Per cubic metre	1433.20	15478.56	Rupees Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Eight and Paise Fifty Six Only
Total in figure :					343421.76	Rupees Three Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Twenty One and Paise Seventy Six Only
Total in Words :					Rupees Three Lakh Forty Three Thousand Four Hundred Six Only	


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.I,
HP. PWD. at Padhar

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 384288.00
Earnest Money Rs:- 7700.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No. 1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.						
Name of work :- Improvement of black Spot on Padhar Bath road km. 0/00 to 18/500.(S.H):- Removal of formation deficiencies at R.D. 15/0 to 15/225.)						
Contract No. :						
Bidder Name :						
SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly areas in all heights and depths, in all kinds of soil including saturated soil comprising of pick, jumper, blasting work (both in soft and hard rock), chiselling/wedging out of rock (where blasting is prohibited) and their intermediate classification of soil including, dewatering wherever required, setting out to the required lines, grades, side slopes, width, camber, super elevation and levels as shown on the drawings and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge at site according to technical specifications clauses 1603.1 & 1603.2, sorting out useful/unuseful materials and stacking the same in all leads and lifts and transportation of useful materials for filling in roadways, embankments for grade improvements and levelling to the required grade and then disposing of surplus excavated earth in acquired width of roads or on approved dumping sites through all modes of transportation including head load, animal load or mechanical means along with its levelling, fine dressing and including all labour, machineries, materials, tools, equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by all means (if required). Any loss to the public and private property during the course of execution shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor, which shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all leads and lift of materials as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	2176.43	Per cubic metre	228.36	497010.00	Rupees Four Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Ten Only
2	Less credit for excavated rock found suitable for use, the recovery of useful rock shall be done on pro-rata basis in each running bill for item No.1	187.87	Per cubic metre	600.00	-112722.00	Rupees one lacs twelve thousand seven hundred twenty two only
Total in figure :					384288.00	Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Only
Total in Words :		Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight Only				


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No-1,
HP. PWD, at Padhar.

PERCENTAGE RATE BILL OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs:- 409027.55
Earnest Money Rs:- 8200.00
Time One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.
Name of work :- Construction of Urla Kotropi Chukku Khajari road km. 0/0 to 16/600 (S.H.-Construction of Breast wall at R.D. 12/410 to 12/435.)
Contract No. :
Bidder Name :

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sr. No.	Description of items.	Quantity	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	TOTAL AMOUNT with all taxes excluding GST in words.
1	Excavation in soil in hilly area by mechanical means for all kinds of soil including cutting and trimming of side slopes and disposing of excavated earth with in all leads and lifts as per technical specification clause 1603.1. including carriage of material and other incidental charges complete in all respect as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	41.25	Per cubic metre	154.49	6372.71	Rupees Six Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Two and Paise Seventy One Only
2	Earth work in excavation for structures for all kinds of soil as per drawing and technical specifications clause 305.1 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of slumps and other deleterious materials and disposal upto any lead, dressing of sides and bottoms and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	21.10	Per cubic metre	394.44	8322.68	Rupees Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Two and Paise Sixty Eight Only
3	Providing and laying concrete for plain / reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawing and technical specification clauses 802,803,1202 & 1203. Plain cement concrete nominal mix 1:5:10 (one cement : five sand : Ten graded, crushed stone aggregate 40mm (forty millimetre) nominal size) curing complete including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	77.75	Per cubic metre	4948.41	384738.88	Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Seven Hundred Eight and Paise Eighty Eight Only
4	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment , wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia.(one hundred millimetre diameter) PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H (one vertical into twenty horizontal) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of material in all leads, lifts as per the entire satisfaction and direction of Engineer-in-Charge.	24.00	Each	399.72	9593.28	Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Three and Paise Twenty Eight Only
Total in figure :					409027.55	Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only
Total in Words :					Rupees Four Lakh Nine Thousand Twenty Seven and Paise Fifty Five Only	


Executive Engineer,
Mandi Division No.1,
HP. PWD. at Padhar.

Percentage Rate Bill of Quantity

Estimated Cost:- 421400.00
Earnest Money:- 8400.00
Time:- One month

Tender Inviting Authority : Executive Engineer, Mandi Division No.1 HP.PWD. at Padhar.

Name of work:- A/R M/O Various N.R. Building under Padhar Sub-Division H.P.F.W.D. Padhar. (Sub Head:- Binding of old office record file of Divisional office) (Job No.

Contact No. :

Bidder Name:

SCHEDULE OF WORKS						
Sr. No.	Description of item	Qty.	Units	Estimate Rate Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes excluding GST in Rs. P.	Total Amount with all taxes excluding GST in words
1	Binding of office Record file with card board of both side of file, fixing, binding cloth on one edge of the file and Abary paper on the face of card board with proper adhesive material like fevicol glue etc.and sewing the filw with duable and hard thread of suitable size including labour of as to make it in good condition in all leads and lifts to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in -Charge.	2150.00	Each	196.00	421400.00	Rupees Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Only
Total In figure :					421400.00	Rupees Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Only
Total In Words :					Rupees Four Lakh Twenty One Thousand Four Hundred Only	

Executive Engineer
Mandi Division no 1
HPPWD at Padhar